

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 16, 2005
Date

Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB05-1209 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Finance with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 4, strike "12-22-121 (2)." and substitute
- 2 "12-22-121.";
- 3 line 12, strike "(4) and";
- 4 line 13, strike "are" and substitute "is";
- 5 strike lines 15 through 18 and substitute the following:
- 6 "**devices.** (6) (a) A practitioner may personally compound and dispense
- 7 for".
- 8 Page 4, line 2, strike "AN ORDER" and substitute "A DRUG";
- 9 line 6, strike "ORDER" and substitute "SPECIFY";
- 10 line 8, strike "ORDER" and substitute "SPECIFICATION";
- 11 line 14, strike "ORDER" and substitute "REQUEST".

** *** ** *** **